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ACADEMY MORTGAGE
RAYMOND, VANESSA 2020 22213 12/29/2020 $154,000.00

$154,000.001

ALLY BANK
400 N20ST SPMO, LLC 2020 21137 12/14/2020 $3,995,000.00
BURGESS, BARBARA 2020 21434 12/16/2020 $302,400.00

$4,297,400.002

AMERICAN FINANCIAL NETWORK
SMITH, TAMMY 2020 22250 12/30/2020 $216,000.00

$216,000.001

AMERICAN FINANCING
WARDEN, ROBERT E 2020 22051 12/28/2020 $152,000.00

$152,000.001

AMERICAN INTERNET MORTGAGE
MCINTYRE, JANELL KRISTIN 2020 22316 12/30/2020 $305,000.00

$305,000.001

AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL
HOLT, KARA 2020 21400 12/15/2020 $122,735.00
CISNEROS, SHANIE RUIZ 2020 22061 12/28/2020 $180,000.00

$302,735.002

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE
COBB, LISA 2020 20694 12/8/2020 $194,091.00
ELSON, AMANDA S 2020 20763 12/8/2020 $110,000.00

$304,091.002

ARVEST BANK
LANCE, ROGER B 2020 20203 12/1/2020 $15,000.00
BUTCHER, MICHAEL 2020 20279 12/1/2020 $263,000.00
GEIGER, BRYCE W 2020 20319 12/2/2020 $140,600.00
WALKER, CRYSTAL 2020 20575 12/7/2020 $141,414.00
MITCHELL, JEREMY 2020 20617 12/7/2020 $170,000.00
ANTONYUK, NATALYA A 2020 20623 12/7/2020 $103,000.00
MOSS, LEANNA J 2020 20624 12/7/2020 $133,300.00
HAWKINS, LOGAN CHARLES 2020 20672 12/7/2020 $126,663.00
MCHENRY, ANNI 2020 20890 12/9/2020 $378,900.00
STALLCUP, CHASE A 2020 20917 12/10/2020 $305,600.00
GARNER, EMILY 2020 20949 12/10/2020 $166,155.00
MILLIGAN, DAVID 2020 20956 12/10/2020 $149,500.00
SMOTHERMAN, REGINA ANN TRUST 2020 21341 12/15/2020 $235,980.00
WHITMIRE, MINDY 2020 21660 12/18/2020 $215,000.00
EARLY, CHRISTI 2020 21909 12/22/2020 $176,000.00
PILKINGTON, KELSIE O 2020 22237 12/29/2020 $331,651.00
METHENY, JARETT L 2020 22350 12/30/2020 $280,000.00

$3,331,763.0017
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ASSEMBLIES OF GOD CREDIT UNION
FRANK, ALEXANDER 2020 20526 12/4/2020 $129,600.00
VANDYNE, JON PHILIP 2020 20721 12/8/2020 $233,750.00
WILLIAMS, JESSICA C 2020 20761 12/8/2020 $81,600.00
HULM, NICHOLAS MATTHEW 2020 21199 12/14/2020 $179,000.00
WALKER, BRYCE L 2020 21298 12/15/2020 $240,000.00
CAWTHRA, SHANNON RAY 2020 21302 12/15/2020 $957,006.00
BERRY, DONALD 2020 21303 12/15/2020 $50,000.00
FRANCIS, BRANDON 2020 21320 12/15/2020 $42,150.00
PLANK, STEPHANIE MARIE 2020 21382 12/15/2020 $159,000.00
ONEY, SHARON 2020 21472 12/16/2020 $114,000.00
MORISSET, ROY 2020 21544 12/17/2020 $125,035.00
KELLEY, HANNAH NICOLE 2020 21901 12/22/2020 $183,920.00
KELLEY, HANNAH NICOLE 2020 21902 12/22/2020 $22,990.00
BOYD, BAYLOR 2020 21927 12/22/2020 $127,474.00
FRANKLIN, ALESHA L 2020 21984 12/23/2020 $293,000.00
MCCARTY, KRISTY L 2020 21996 12/23/2020 $75,000.00
ODELL, MORGAN 2020 22190 12/29/2020 $288,800.00
HONSON, JANET D 2020 22218 12/29/2020 $135,975.00
GIBSON, HANNAH 2020 22417 12/31/2020 $296,800.00

$3,735,100.0019

AUGUST GOLD, LLC
ROBERTS, LAWRENCE E 2020 21549 12/17/2020 $149,000.00

$149,000.001

BANCORPSOUTH BANK
MARKLEY, KELLY 2020 21055 12/11/2020 $242,250.00
HEDRICK, DONALD R 2020 21428 12/16/2020 $86,000.00
GOINS, COREY 2020 21557 12/17/2020 $183,216.00

$511,466.003

BANK OF AMERICA
WALLACE, KRISTEN 2020 21550 12/17/2020 $114,000.00
GIFFORD, TAMARA E 2020 22276 12/30/2020 $102,500.00

$216,500.002

BANK OF BILLINGS
HURST, MICHAEL SCOTT 2020 20212 12/1/2020 $206,893.50
STEPHENS COMPANY INC 2020 21080 12/11/2020 $192,000.00
STEPHENS COMPANY INC 2020 21089 12/11/2020 $260,000.00
VANHORN, AMY C WOOD 2020 21212 12/14/2020 $88,947.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21747 12/21/2020 $132,400.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21791 12/21/2020 $132,400.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21852 12/22/2020 $132,400.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21861 12/22/2020 $132,400.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21954 12/23/2020 $132,400.00

$1,409,840.509
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BANK OF LITTLE ROCK MORTGAGE
STRUK, ANTON 2020 20258 12/1/2020 $206,500.00
YEVTUSHUK, GALYNA 2020 20394 12/3/2020 $163,300.00
SIRBU, ANDREI 2020 20516 12/4/2020 $251,750.00
RYBAKOV, LIDIYA 2020 20620 12/7/2020 $120,000.00
GRISHUK, VALENTINA 2020 20621 12/7/2020 $100,000.00
CALTON TIMOTHY 2020 20638 12/7/2020 $104,000.00
GRIFFIN, NATHAN C 2020 20963 12/10/2020 $167,171.00
HELM, BRANDEE ALEXANDRA 2020 20981 12/10/2020 $230,718.00
PARKER, ANGELA C 2020 21026 12/11/2020 $280,460.00
CALVIN, BARBARA 2020 21301 12/15/2020 $161,250.00
TERZI, ALEX 2020 21340 12/15/2020 $304,720.00
AFATARLY, VITALIY ILICH 2020 21561 12/17/2020 $196,000.00
MEHRHOFF, BLAKE MICHAEL 2020 21884 12/22/2020 $144,444.00
KHOKHLAN, KRISTINA MARIE 2020 21920 12/22/2020 $243,900.00
VISCREBOV, VSEVOLOD 2020 22035 12/28/2020 $126,000.00
HUTCHISON, LISA DIANE 2020 22168 12/29/2020 $164,750.00
PETERSON, MONTY 2020 22413 12/31/2020 $168,393.00

$3,133,356.0017

BANKWELL BANK
NLS GN OWNER, LLC 2020 22345 12/30/2020 $19,000,000.00

$19,000,000.001

BLUCURRENT CREDIT UNION
FIELDS, MICHELLE D 2020 20199 12/1/2020 $111,000.00
DICKENS, CYNTHIA 2020 20505 12/4/2020 $15,000.00
FISHER, TINA M HEITHAUS 2020 20715 12/8/2020 $46,000.00
THOMPSON, TAMMI L 2020 20758 12/8/2020 $200,000.00
HOUSE, KEVIN 2020 20938 12/10/2020 $41,000.00
PIERSON, MELISSA 2020 21087 12/11/2020 $258,500.00
BRADEN, JORDAN 2020 21243 12/14/2020 $123,000.00
BASS, JENNIFER 2020 21351 12/15/2020 $115,700.00
BARTON, MARY ANNE 2020 21754 12/21/2020 $510,400.00
HOUSE TO HOME SERVICES LLC 2020 21765 12/21/2020 $148,800.00
VIRTUE, JENNIFER L 2020 21849 12/22/2020 $172,000.00
STANLEY, BRENDA 2020 22178 12/29/2020 $68,400.00
HAVENS, ERIN N 2020 22185 12/29/2020 $164,500.00
WALKER, JEREMY A 2020 22205 12/29/2020 $206,500.00
MILLER, MATHEW 2020 22210 12/29/2020 $52,000.00

$2,232,800.0015

BNC NATIONAL BANK
ROBLES, DANIELLE 2020 21232 12/14/2020 $392,561.00

$392,561.001

BOK FINANCIAL MORTGAGE
NEELY, CAROL ANN 2020 22108 12/28/2020 $231,000.00

$231,000.001
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BROKER SOLUTIONS
LOSH, BERNADETTE NOELLE 2020 20266 12/1/2020 $207,281.00
HARGROVE, JENNIFER 2020 21144 12/14/2020 $398,601.00
PERALES, JAILYN 2020 21330 12/15/2020 $148,500.00
WATERMAN, JULIA 2020 21547 12/17/2020 $125,014.00
HEFFINGTON, JACQUELINE 2020 21643 12/18/2020 $279,837.00
REAGAN, NATALIE 2020 22411 12/31/2020 $101,010.00

$1,260,243.006

BROOKESIDE 30
TRIPLE CROWN, LLC 2020 22104 12/28/2020 $13,500.00

$13,500.001

BTC BANK
HERD, GAVIN C 2020 21856 12/22/2020 $120,000.00

$120,000.001

CALIBER HOME LOANS
TOTTY, EMMANUEL 2020 21698 12/21/2020 $146,464.00

$146,464.001

CARDINAL FINANCIAL
RAMLOW, DARIN CHRISTOPHER TRUST 2020 21855 12/22/2020 $268,000.00
EAGLEBURGER, RICHARD II 2020 22041 12/28/2020 $208,000.00

$476,000.002

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES
FLAGG, PENNY 2020 22257 12/30/2020 $114,000.00
ATKINSON, RANDY EUGENE 2020 22301 12/30/2020 $79,446.00

$193,446.002

CEFCU
COWEN, GREGORY L 2020 21333 12/15/2020 $224,000.00

$224,000.001

CELEBRITY HOME LOANS
O'NEILL, LANCE P 2020 20818 12/9/2020 $307,731.00

$307,731.001

CENRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS
GRISHCHUK, DIMITRIY 2020 20878 12/9/2020 $70,000.00

$70,000.001

CENTRAL BANK OF BRANSON
JURGENS, MARGO TR 2020 20230 12/1/2020 $139,222.00
WILLARD, DENISE L 2020 20471 12/4/2020 $153,000.00
ELY, RONALD E 2020 20743 12/8/2020 $125,000.00
WATSON, BONNY J 2020 21552 12/17/2020 $196,927.00

$614,149.004
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CENTRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS
LYLES, SALLY J 2020 20164 12/1/2020 $131,250.00
SHANK, DENISE D 2020 20175 12/1/2020 $170,000.00
BOOKHOUT, TROY 2020 20213 12/1/2020 $30,000.00
WILSON, JENNIFER ANN 2020 20256 12/1/2020 $35,000.00
CRAGUN, CANDY 2020 20309 12/2/2020 $239,500.00
STREET, LISA A 2020 20322 12/2/2020 $253,450.00
MARSH, MELISSA 2020 20475 12/4/2020 $65,000.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 20519 12/4/2020 $230,294.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 20520 12/4/2020 $230,294.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 20521 12/4/2020 $199,710.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 20522 12/4/2020 $233,510.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT, INC 2020 20523 12/4/2020 $230,294.00
SKOUBY, KATHERINE 2020 20557 12/4/2020 $342,000.00
KOVALENKO, EUGENE 2020 20634 12/7/2020 $211,920.00
GHAN, STEVEN K 2020 20744 12/8/2020 $225,000.00
OLLER HOLDING COMPANY LLC 2020 20851 12/9/2020 $276,000.00
OLLER HOLDING COMPANY LLC 2020 20853 12/9/2020 $276,000.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20856 12/9/2020 $276,800.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20858 12/9/2020 $276,000.00
DJC CONSTRUCION II LLC 2020 21001 12/10/2020 $225,000.00
DJC CONSTRUCTION II LLC 2020 21007 12/10/2020 $225,000.00
DJC CONSTRUCTION II, LLC 2020 21019 12/10/2020 $225,000.00
DJC CONSTRUCTION II, LLC 2020 21059 12/11/2020 $225,000.00
DJC CONSTRUCTION II LLC 2020 21064 12/11/2020 $225,000.00
WALKER, SAMUEL KEITH 2020 21100 12/11/2020 $175,775.00
C & L BUILDERS 2020 21203 12/14/2020 $219,300.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2020 21217 12/14/2020 $219,300.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2020 21222 12/14/2020 $219,300.00
C & L BUILDERS INC 2020 21231 12/14/2020 $219,300.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21345 12/15/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21349 12/15/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21353 12/15/2020 $190,393.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21356 12/15/2020 $176,795.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21359 12/15/2020 $176,795.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 21362 12/15/2020 $176,795.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 21365 12/15/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT INC 2020 21369 12/15/2020 $190,393.00
HAIK, JAMES J III 2020 21378 12/15/2020 $48,000.00
RASEY, MARTHA 2020 21429 12/16/2020 $70,661.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21438 12/16/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21441 12/16/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21444 12/16/2020 $190,393.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21447 12/16/2020 $176,795.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21452 12/16/2020 $147,539.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21455 12/16/2020 $176,795.00
WOLF BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT 2020 21458 12/16/2020 $176,795.00
LANE, PATTI A 2020 21463 12/16/2020 $99,670.00
MORRIS, JANET L 2020 21499 12/16/2020 $110,000.00
MORGAN, JEFFREY N TRUST 2020 21656 12/18/2020 $350,000.00
OSENNIY, TATIANA C 2020 21673 12/18/2020 $190,000.00
TORGESON, CHARLES LEE 2020 21715 12/21/2020 $140,200.00
FRAZEE, DARREL C 2020 21724 12/21/2020 $70,000.00
MORTON, VERNA LORRINE TRUST 2020 21889 12/22/2020 $50,000.00
DEFIELD, KEVIN LEE 2020 21923 12/22/2020 $118,285.00
FOUSE, STEVEN W JR 2020 21967 12/23/2020 $95,800.00
PRIDDLE, ALLISON 2020 21968 12/23/2020 $111,200.00
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CENTRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS
SAGERSER, ROY P 2020 22112 12/28/2020 $75,500.00
HARRIS, DEEDEE 2020 22116 12/28/2020 $92,400.00
ELLIOTT, LORI LYNN 2020 22125 12/28/2020 $37,500.00
MERITT, KATHERINE E 2020 22129 12/28/2020 $158,600.00
WARREN, TERRY 2020 22130 12/28/2020 $83,000.00
DAILEY, ANGELA 2020 22149 12/28/2020 $221,900.00
MATTHEIS, LACEY EVANS 2020 22208 12/29/2020 $192,750.00
MADDEN, BETH ROSALYN 2020 22295 12/30/2020 $637,470.00
GOTISHAN, EMILY ANN 2020 22342 12/30/2020 $162,000.00
EFTING, DEBBIE 2020 22410 12/31/2020 $172,000.00
ELDER, JERRY L JR 2020 22460 12/31/2020 $193,250.00

$12,107,366.0067

CITIZENS BANK OF ROGERSVILLE
GALLANT, CRYSTAL 2020 20336 12/2/2020 $128,000.00
REVENKOV, ILYA P 2020 20738 12/8/2020 $55,000.00
ROBERTS, KILL 2020 21096 12/11/2020 $65,000.00
HILDEBRAND, MORGAN 2020 21450 12/16/2020 $107,900.00
KATERENCHUK, LARISA 2020 21536 12/17/2020 $50,000.00
KRYSHTAL, ELLA 2020 22217 12/29/2020 $231,700.00
PIETRUSZYNSKI, MARY B 2020 22303 12/30/2020 $220,700.00
MCGOWND, JENNIFER 2020 22461 12/31/2020 $95,000.00

$953,300.008

CITIZENS BANK OF THE MIDWEST
MCPHERSON, TERRY 2020 22354 12/30/2020 $157,000.00

$157,000.001

COMMERCE BANK
ZIGLER, RYAN 2020 20733 12/8/2020 $230,000.00
REED, JACK D 2020 21653 12/18/2020 $150,000.00
CAVENER, TOMMY W 2020 21859 12/22/2020 $90,000.00
WINTERS, BRITNEY M 2020 22091 12/28/2020 $266,000.00
ROBBINS, PATRICIA 2020 22141 12/28/2020 $17,000.00

$753,000.005

COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
SCARBROUGH, JONITA L 2020 20498 12/4/2020 $73,242.00

$73,242.001

DARLING, CYNTHIA D
PACILLIO, MICHAEL 2020 22421 12/31/2020 $22,100.00

$22,100.001
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DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY
STAMPER, MARIE A 2020 20184 12/1/2020 $113,000.00
WOODRUFF, JOSEPH 2020 20234 12/1/2020 $167,902.00
BURTON, JAMIE L 2020 20249 12/1/2020 $130,000.00
TOMPKINS, TONYA 2020 20305 12/2/2020 $131,572.00
DRYE, SPENCER 2020 20414 12/3/2020 $183,000.00
PEDERSEN, KATRINA 2020 20756 12/8/2020 $129,600.00
HULSIZER, JUSTIN 2020 20913 12/9/2020 $136,363.00
TACKITT, DUSTIN L 2020 21266 12/14/2020 $159,090.00
MITCHELL, JESSICA A 2020 21326 12/15/2020 $373,000.00
TOMPKINS, TONYA 2020 21331 12/15/2020 $131,572.00
WHITMAN, JILL A 2020 21480 12/16/2020 $87,000.00
MASSENGALE, KAREN E 2020 21545 12/17/2020 $390,000.00
ROBISON, LAURA ANNE 2020 21548 12/17/2020 $93,834.00
SPRAGUE, TYLER 2020 21679 12/18/2020 $138,000.00
CARR, JESSE B 2020 21921 12/22/2020 $105,000.00
HART, ANGELA R 2020 21939 12/23/2020 $114,400.00
EWART, RYAN D 2020 21991 12/23/2020 $98,000.00
RUEHTER, JOSEPH 2020 22048 12/28/2020 $242,165.00
COLEMAN, VANESSA 2020 22099 12/28/2020 $71,250.00
STYN, REBECCA 2020 22107 12/28/2020 $243,016.00
LOTZ, SHELBY E 2020 22144 12/28/2020 $136,345.00
LA PLANTE, DENISE 2020 22225 12/29/2020 $156,120.00
ROBINSON, REBECCA A 2020 22322 12/30/2020 $261,000.00
HASTY, LEIGH B 2020 22324 12/30/2020 $281,825.00
WEISS, JAMES A 2020 22326 12/30/2020 $120,000.00
WILLIS, JOHNNY 2020 22369 12/31/2020 $180,500.00

$4,373,554.0026

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS
IWG TLA TELECOM LLC 2020 21834 12/22/2020 $763,500,000.00

$763,500,000.001

DISCOVER BANK
BURT, CHARLOTTE M 2020 20944 12/10/2020 $37,948.00
MOORE, COURTNEY 2020 21259 12/14/2020 $50,000.00

$87,948.002

EDUCATIONAL COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
TROY, CHARLENE H 2020 21917 12/22/2020 $10,000.00

$10,000.001

ELEVEN MORTGAGE
ENGEBRETSON, ANGELINA R 2020 22241 12/29/2020 $18,300.00

$18,300.001

ENCORE BANK
FINLEY RIVER CORPORATE CENTER, LLC 2020 22414 12/31/2020 $646,000.00

$646,000.001

ENDEAVOR CAPITAL
CO9NSTANCE, ROBERT D 2020 20542 12/4/2020 $191,491.00

$191,491.001
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FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE
VARNER, KATHLEEN 2020 20990 12/10/2020 $241,656.00
INMAN, SUSAN HEMBREE 2020 21247 12/14/2020 $217,171.00

$458,827.002

FCS FINANCIAL
SMOTHERMAN, MICHAEL D JR TRUST 2020 21052 12/11/2020 $449,540.00
ROGERS, CHRISTI LYNN 2020 21911 12/22/2020 $186,700.00
ROOP, TANYA 2020 22296 12/30/2020 $401,353.00

$1,037,593.003

FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
SPOON, ERIN M 2020 20605 12/7/2020 $201,854.00
SCHLENKER, CANDICE 2020 22264 12/30/2020 $405,540.00
HICKS, WADE M 2020 22380 12/31/2020 $204,517.00

$811,911.003

FINANCE OF AMERICAN MORTGAGE
SMITH, CALEB 2020 21658 12/18/2020 $310,303.00

$310,303.001

FIRST AMERICAN MORGAGE SOLUTIONS
HARTMAN, MELISSA R 2020 20920 12/10/2020 $149,449.00

$149,449.001

FIRST BANK
DERGES, BETTE A 2020 20454 12/4/2020 $50,000.00

$50,000.001

FIRST BANK MORTGAGE
BROWN, JENNIFER L 2020 20314 12/2/2020 $150,000.00

$150,000.001

FIRST INDEPENDENT BANK
BT ACQUISITIONS LLC 2020 21198 12/14/2020 $40,960.00

$40,960.001

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF AMERICA
DOUGLAS, SUZANNE 2020 21662 12/18/2020 $93,750.00
VALDOVINOS, MARIA DE JESUS 2020 22151 12/29/2020 $156,000.00

$249,750.002

FIRST STATE BANK OF PURDY
WEBER, CAROL 2020 22115 12/28/2020 $103,320.00

$103,320.001

FIRST UNITED BANK & TRUST
JACKSON, JENNIFER MARIE 2020 20214 12/1/2020 $240,000.00

$240,000.001

FLAGSTAR BANK
RATLIFF, PAUL 2020 21576 12/17/2020 $223,250.00
HENRY, CHELSEA L 2020 21828 12/22/2020 $121,200.00
DIECKS, MICHAEL D 2020 22055 12/28/2020 $111,500.00

$455,950.003
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FLANAGAN STATE BANK
PINKNEY, DEBRA LYNN 2020 21249 12/14/2020 $150,000.00
GLASER, CLINT 2020 21427 12/16/2020 $176,767.00
CARR, KELLY C 2020 22007 12/23/2020 $50,000.00

$376,767.003

FLAT BRANCH MORTGAGE
LYNCH, DEBORAH K 2020 20242 12/1/2020 $117,973.00
FERWALT, TABITHA A 2020 20244 12/1/2020 $156,565.00
FIELDER, MELISSA A 2020 20407 12/3/2020 $161,986.00
AUSMUS, CYLE 2020 20410 12/3/2020 $134,425.00
DONOVAN, KRISTIN D 2020 20417 12/3/2020 $175,920.00
TURNER, PATRICIA C 2020 20503 12/4/2020 $100,000.00
PEGRAM, TORY 2020 20529 12/4/2020 $246,905.00
LEA, ROBERT W II 2020 20540 12/4/2020 $315,000.00
CORSON, AMBER 2020 20554 12/4/2020 $360,000.00
THURMAN, JERRY L II 2020 20657 12/7/2020 $152,192.00
CURTIS, SHELLY 2020 20670 12/7/2020 $241,300.00
HORTON, CHARLES D 2020 20740 12/8/2020 $149,768.00
REPPOND, MARK E TRUST 2020 20817 12/9/2020 $327,750.00
GILMORE, KYLE D 2020 20837 12/9/2020 $160,606.00
TICE, KATHLEEN M 2020 20954 12/10/2020 $152,000.00
DEXTER, JENNIFER MINCKS 2020 21017 12/10/2020 $156,565.00
SANDOVAL, KAYLA M 2020 21103 12/11/2020 $166,822.00
FRANKEN, MACY 2020 21196 12/14/2020 $199,500.00
HORTON, SHEENA L 2020 21205 12/14/2020 $306,600.00
HARGIS, MEGAN 2020 21220 12/14/2020 $216,800.00
FERGERSON, CHAD 2020 21254 12/14/2020 $179,000.00
NIELSEN, JUSTIN 2020 21261 12/14/2020 $197,000.00
MYERS, SARAH A 2020 21386 12/15/2020 $163,680.00
COVER, CANDICE A 2020 21466 12/16/2020 $95,202.00
MCKNIGHT, TIMOTHY S 2020 21510 12/16/2020 $215,000.00
CHANCE, COURTNEY N 2020 21582 12/17/2020 $300,000.00
MELLERS, SHARON K 2020 21663 12/18/2020 $98,600.00
TYLER, DAVID 2020 21748 12/21/2020 $90,000.00
KELLEY, REBECCA M 2020 21755 12/21/2020 $226,490.00
ANTONELLI, TRENNA 2020 21770 12/21/2020 $146,200.00
BAKER, PATRICIA ALLEN 2020 21774 12/21/2020 $176,120.00
BROWN, MELISSA 2020 21905 12/22/2020 $202,255.00
BENCH, LUCAS M 2020 21925 12/22/2020 $228,000.00
VESELY, ASHLEY 2020 21987 12/23/2020 $303,200.00
ROUHANI, JESSICA D TRUST 2020 22008 12/23/2020 $122,000.00
COOL, JACKIE S 2020 22031 12/28/2020 $256,405.00
WELSCHMEYER, MORGAN 2020 22093 12/28/2020 $196,800.00
MALABUYO, LISA C 2020 22133 12/28/2020 $220,000.00
BLANDFORD, SAMUEL 2020 22135 12/28/2020 $198,000.00
WHITE, KRISTIN TR 2020 22140 12/28/2020 $132,000.00
MOORE, JILL R 2020 22212 12/29/2020 $315,000.00

$8,059,629.0041

FOUNDATION CREDIT UNION
TATE, MELISSA M 2020 20830 12/9/2020 $148,500.00
JAMES, CHRYSTAL M 2020 22065 12/28/2020 $323,100.00

$471,600.002
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FOUNTAIN MORTGAGE
CRICK, DAWN 2020 20762 12/8/2020 $214,115.00

$214,115.001

FREEDOM BANK OF SOUTHERN MISSOURI
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20860 12/9/2020 $254,040.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20872 12/9/2020 $251,240.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20876 12/9/2020 $259,680.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20884 12/9/2020 $251,240.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20892 12/9/2020 $259,680.00

$1,275,880.005

FREEDOM MORTGAGE
WHITE, MELISSA 2020 20165 12/1/2020 $372,855.00
MANTOOTH, ROBIN A 2020 20535 12/4/2020 $297,521.00
FULLMER, UNA L 2020 20597 12/7/2020 $172,511.00
HIGHFILL, NORMA 2020 21177 12/14/2020 $298,284.00
WISE, JATANNA K 2020 21218 12/14/2020 $113,119.00
SMITH, STEPHANIE 2020 21307 12/15/2020 $294,130.00
SCHIEBER, REBECCA W 2020 21425 12/16/2020 $165,585.00
WRIGHT, JAIME 2020 21508 12/16/2020 $108,625.00
WILSON, CYNTHIA 2020 21509 12/16/2020 $85,534.00
MALTER, JESSICA 2020 21539 12/17/2020 $400,457.00
BARKER, TERRY A 2020 21676 12/18/2020 $109,916.00
FAJARDO, LINDA 2020 21683 12/18/2020 $269,173.00
COMBS, JOLENE M 2020 21879 12/22/2020 $144,100.00
MARSTALL, PATRICK 2020 22042 12/28/2020 $80,972.00
HARDEE, AMY 2020 22134 12/28/2020 $205,800.00
MAMMORELLA, KAREN M 2020 22172 12/29/2020 $131,678.00
HOLLON, SHERYL RAE 2020 22244 12/29/2020 $213,367.00
LOFTIS, JOHNATHON 2020 22394 12/31/2020 $159,784.00

$3,623,411.0018

GERSHMAN MORTGAGE
WOODWARD, JOEL 2020 20186 12/1/2020 $288,000.00
ALLEN, EMILY 2020 20208 12/1/2020 $149,000.00
WEBB, MILDRED R 2020 20222 12/1/2020 $95,000.00
ORLANDO, JAMIE L 2020 20326 12/2/2020 $213,131.00
ADAMS, JAMICHIA 2020 20753 12/8/2020 $202,020.00
MCNICHOLS, JESSICA L 2020 20961 12/10/2020 $250,000.00
MARSHALL, LAURA A 2020 21022 12/11/2020 $294,000.00
SMITH, KAYLAN N 2020 21202 12/14/2020 $156,565.00
RAPOSA, EVERETT S 2020 21304 12/15/2020 $81,000.00
CASSIDY, MICHELLE 2020 21664 12/18/2020 $464,170.00
LONG, ANGELA E 2020 22056 12/28/2020 $102,000.00
O'CONNOR, JENNIFER M 2020 22169 12/29/2020 $189,800.00
PILLOW, KIMBERLY S 2020 22321 12/30/2020 $314,900.00
KAYS, DAINA K 2020 22323 12/30/2020 $182,000.00

$2,981,586.0014
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GREAT SOUTHERN BANK
SONNENBERG, MCKENZIE 2020 20158 12/1/2020 $225,000.00
LASSLEY, BETTY SUE 2020 20159 12/1/2020 $66,000.00
JOHNSON, ALEXANDREA D 2020 20178 12/1/2020 $327,750.00
OBERT, CHRIS E 2020 20328 12/2/2020 $97,000.00
SPARLING, SARAH 2020 20614 12/7/2020 $183,838.00
MORROW, MARIE 2020 20659 12/7/2020 $100,000.00
JOHNSON, TIFFANY 2020 20726 12/8/2020 $290,000.00
REEL, COURTNEY 2020 20826 12/9/2020 $149,500.00
AMES, ANDREW 2020 20840 12/9/2020 $243,750.00
WATERWORTH, CHARLES B 2020 20909 12/9/2020 $98,000.00
ARIAS, JOSE E 2020 21049 12/11/2020 $182,200.00
PATTON, AMY L 2020 21090 12/11/2020 $27,900.00
WESTFALL, LISA 2020 21117 12/11/2020 $188,000.00
MARRS, LISA 2020 21376 12/15/2020 $60,000.00
ROBERTSON, TRACI 2020 21433 12/16/2020 $143,000.00
GULLEY, EMILY 2020 21460 12/16/2020 $282,800.00
DELACQUESEAUX, PAULA 2020 21468 12/16/2020 $90,000.00
SNOW, JUSTIN 2020 21470 12/16/2020 $186,868.00
LYNE, NATHANIEL 2020 21635 12/18/2020 $298,800.00
HOERSCHGEN, STACI RENEE 2020 21756 12/21/2020 $137,000.00
BARKER, AUTUMN HILDE 2020 21964 12/23/2020 $67,000.00
WHITE, CHELSEA R 2020 21972 12/23/2020 $141,313.00
LUMMIS, KERRY J 2020 22453 12/31/2020 $148,320.00

$3,734,039.0023

GUARANTEED RATE
MCBRIDE, PHILISIA DANYEL 2020 20685 12/7/2020 $270,345.00
PERKINS, JAMY SUE 2020 21665 12/18/2020 $241,988.00
HAWKINS, RENEE L 2020 22001 12/23/2020 $242,400.00

$754,733.003

GUARANTY BANK
DASH PROPERTIES, INC 2020 20649 12/7/2020 $319,900.00
CHASTAIN, CASEY 2020 20899 12/9/2020 $123,200.00
MALOTTE, ERIN 2020 20967 12/10/2020 $449,900.00
PROCTER, SHAINA L 2020 21279 12/15/2020 $168,000.00
CHASTAIN, CASEY 2020 21299 12/15/2020 $97,650.00
ASHWORTH, MARIA MICHELLE 2020 21314 12/15/2020 $173,619.00
BARNES, DEBORAH A 2020 21375 12/15/2020 $170,425.00
WALLEN, TYE V 2020 21461 12/16/2020 $81,700.00
COBB, NICOLE 2020 21654 12/18/2020 $200,000.00
PLANK, TARA 2020 21655 12/18/2020 $190,300.00
TORRISI, CHRISTOPHER A TRUST 2020 21733 12/21/2020 $100,000.00
ELLIOTT, MATHEW 2020 21807 12/22/2020 $299,475.00
ISAAC STEWART PROPERTIES LLC 2020 21870 12/22/2020 $660,000.00
WATTS, LINDA D 2020 21877 12/22/2020 $74,500.00
SUTTON, ALEXANDER M 2020 21886 12/22/2020 $129,500.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES, LLC 2020 22202 12/29/2020 $208,000.00
FRANKS, BARBARA 2020 22332 12/30/2020 $50,000.00

$3,496,169.0017



BOOK # PAGE #

PAGE 12/22

AMOUNT

LENDER DETAILED ACTIVITY REPORT 01/04/2021  11:01:50AM

RECORDED

HAWTHORN BANK
HICKS, SUSAN CLAIRE TRUST 2020 20815 12/9/2020 $75,472.00
HAYMES, JOYCE L 2020 21328 12/15/2020 $280,000.00
MILLER, MARY A 2020 21633 12/18/2020 $400,000.00
JENNINGS, RICHARD MAX 2020 21854 12/22/2020 $282,888.00
WHEELER, KEITH 2020 21916 12/22/2020 $180,800.00
MABE, JESSICA E 2020 22070 12/28/2020 $49,000.00
WOLFE, DARREN G 2020 22100 12/28/2020 $208,000.00

$1,476,160.007

HOME MORTGAGE GROUP
CRICKENBERGER, PAUL 2020 20495 12/4/2020 $188,383.00

$188,383.001

HOME POINT FINANCIAL
LUCAS, CAROLYN ANN 2020 22248 12/30/2020 $190,000.00

$190,000.001

HOMEPRIDE BANK
KOZUB, IHOR 2020 20500 12/4/2020 $100,000.00

$100,000.001

HOMETOWN LENDERS
ADAMS, AMBER MARIE 2020 21998 12/23/2020 $165,000.00

$165,000.001

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
JUNG, ALLISON J 2020 20386 12/3/2020 $223,210.00

$223,210.001

LAMAR BANK AND TRUST
RAWLINGS, ANDREA M 2020 20957 12/10/2020 $180,000.00
HOHULIN, WILLIAM SCOTT 2020 22405 12/31/2020 $130,000.00

$310,000.002

LEGACY BANK AND TRUST
SCHROEDER, JUDY 2020 20334 12/2/2020 $90,000.00
POLYAKOVA, PAVEL 2020 20524 12/4/2020 $220,000.00
MORISSET, ALICE 2020 20835 12/9/2020 $21,600.00
SPENCER, SHANNA 2020 21297 12/15/2020 $150,000.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21742 12/21/2020 $136,000.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21956 12/23/2020 $136,000.00
K GRAHAM HOMES, LLC 2020 22363 12/31/2020 $295,200.00
K GRAHAM HOMES LLC 2020 22364 12/31/2020 $30,000.00

$1,078,800.008

LOANDEPOT.COM
HAMMER, TERRY L 2020 20188 12/1/2020 $168,000.00
MATTISON, LINDSAY T 2020 21161 12/14/2020 $234,000.00
BOHALL, GRACE 2020 21762 12/21/2020 $220,000.00
COLLINS, RAYMOND W 2020 22039 12/28/2020 $156,500.00
VOORHEES, WILLIAM 2020 22381 12/31/2020 $185,542.00

$964,042.005
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M SQUARED FINANCIAL
HENRY, CHELSEA L 2020 22440 12/31/2020 $121,200.00

$121,200.001

MCSWAIN, C L
GLOTFELTY, MICHAEL L 2020 21324 12/15/2020 $18,500.00

$18,500.001

MCSWAIN, ROXANNA
GLOTFELTY, NICOLE L 2020 21324 12/15/2020 $18,500.00

$18,500.001

METRO CREDIT UNION
MORROW, BILL W 2020 20660 12/7/2020 $60,000.00
LAWLER, MICHAEL W 2020 21604 12/18/2020 $41,000.00

$101,000.002

MID-MISSOURI BANK
SPARKMAN, SHERRY A 2020 20327 12/2/2020 $100,500.00
OMNEN, ANDREA 2020 20406 12/3/2020 $510,400.00
KIMBROUGH, CHRISTA 2020 20484 12/4/2020 $168,000.00
ONNEN, ANDREA 2020 20536 12/4/2020 $85,000.00
MELTON, SHARON R 2020 20711 12/8/2020 $180,000.00
RAMSEY, MARTY 2020 20724 12/8/2020 $160,000.00
THIRD DAY BUILT LLC 2020 20994 12/10/2020 $246,800.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES, LLC 2020 21024 12/11/2020 $200,000.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES, LLC 2020 21045 12/11/2020 $200,000.00
TRENDSETTER HOMES LLC 2020 21075 12/11/2020 $144,000.00
BOLIVAR MARINE LLC 2020 21209 12/14/2020 $153,750.00
REYNOLDS, THERESA 2020 21216 12/14/2020 $231,652.00
HH NIXA REAL ESTATE, LLC 2020 21239 12/14/2020 $1,500,000.00
VOLLEYBALL BEACH OZARK, LLC 2020 21241 12/14/2020 $2,550,000.00
DONKIN, ANNA M 2020 21379 12/15/2020 $127,500.00
CERNY, LAURA M 2020 21381 12/15/2020 $405,000.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21565 12/17/2020 $165,600.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21567 12/17/2020 $165,600.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21569 12/17/2020 $237,600.00
LIFETIME HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 21572 12/17/2020 $237,600.00
HOLT, JOSHUA 2020 21636 12/18/2020 $396,000.00
FLOWERS, HEATHER D 2020 21667 12/18/2020 $100,000.00
GIST LAUREN 2020 21682 12/18/2020 $265,000.00
SCHMITT, KELLEE 2020 21789 12/21/2020 $450,000.00
FOSTER, PAMELA A 2020 21874 12/22/2020 $170,000.00
BURKHART ESTATES, LLC 2020 21970 12/23/2020 $230,000.00
SCHROFF, STEPHEN J 2020 22028 12/28/2020 $346,000.00
RODRIGUEZ, ANITA G 2020 22105 12/28/2020 $110,000.00
TETTAMBLE, KATRINA A 2020 22223 12/29/2020 $242,400.00
FREEMAN, SEAN 2020 22352 12/30/2020 $268,000.00

$10,346,402.0030

MIDWEST BANKCENTRE
HUBBARD, JAMES 2020 22142 12/28/2020 $193,000.00

$193,000.001
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MISSOURI ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EMPLOYEES CU
KENLY, AMANDA M 2020 20488 12/4/2020 $250,100.00
MCCOY, ELIZABETH 2020 20992 12/10/2020 $300,000.00
ARMFIELD, BRENDA BERNEE 2020 22258 12/30/2020 $146,000.00

$696,100.003

MISSOURI HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
SANDOVAL, KAYLA M 2020 21104 12/11/2020 $6,672.88

$6,672.881

MONTGOMERY BANK
GIBSON, KERRI M 2020 20315 12/2/2020 $217,000.00

$217,000.001

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER
CAHILL, DEVON 2020 20268 12/1/2020 $213,000.00

$213,000.001

MOVEMENT MORTGAGE
PARKER, SHARON K 2020 22020 12/28/2020 $166,666.00
WATKINS, RUTH NICOLE 2020 22317 12/30/2020 $187,200.00

$353,866.002

MR. COOPER
ALLEN, AMANDA M 2020 20456 12/4/2020 $155,500.00
DEPRIEST, LEIGH ANN 2020 20718 12/8/2020 $104,000.00
CREIGHTON, KAREN 2020 21398 12/15/2020 $105,233.00

$364,733.003

MULTIPLI CREDIT UNION
PARHAM, LINDAY 2020 20411 12/3/2020 $410,000.00
SNIDER, JACY T 2020 21630 12/18/2020 $161,515.00
BURCHARD, SHAYNA L 2020 21740 12/21/2020 $40,000.00

$611,515.003

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE
CALHOUN, GAIL A 2020 21292 12/15/2020 $111,100.00
WHITWORTH, KARA 2020 21602 12/18/2020 $194,800.00
LEWIS, HEIDI JO 2020 21818 12/22/2020 $80,000.00
STAHLER, KIMBERLY S 2020 22163 12/29/2020 $149,845.00
DEMORO, RACHEL 2020 22407 12/31/2020 $80,000.00

$615,745.005

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
KAPPERMAN, JESSICA 2020 21993 12/23/2020 $175,518.00
REMINGTON, LINDA CAROL 2020 22057 12/28/2020 $306,000.00
WARD, JAMES R 2020 22058 12/28/2020 $259,000.00

$740,518.003

NBKC BANK
MCLEES, TAMMY 2020 21390 12/15/2020 $388,557.00

$388,557.001
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NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
ROSEBROCK, JENNIFER L 2020 20209 12/1/2020 $191,553.00
RICHARDSON, ANNA 2020 20312 12/2/2020 $193,431.00
LEONTYUK, YULIYA I 2020 20370 12/3/2020 $164,800.00
PRICE GOLDA TRUST 2020 20619 12/7/2020 $250,000.00
STOREY, SHANNON BRANDY 2020 22097 12/28/2020 $151,575.00
CASPER, APRIL NICOLE 2020 22216 12/29/2020 $110,850.00
HUKRIEDE, LINSEY 2020 22293 12/30/2020 $408,100.00

$1,470,309.007

NEW DAY FINANCIAL
DAVIS, DAWN M 2020 20362 12/2/2020 $436,209.00
MAHONEY, JANET 2020 20573 12/7/2020 $93,365.00
OSBORN, DARRELL L 2020 20985 12/10/2020 $84,514.00
YADON, SHARON E 2020 22040 12/28/2020 $274,346.00

$888,434.004

NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK
STUTSMAN, MELISSA 2020 22066 12/28/2020 $277,252.00

$277,252.001

O'BANNON BANK
TAYLOR, ROSS L TRUST 2020 20786 12/9/2020 $132,870.41

$132,870.411
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OAKSTAR BANK
COMFORT, KALA M 2020 20202 12/1/2020 $227,800.00
R L RIGGS INVESTMENTS, LLC 2020 20277 12/1/2020 $552,500.00
LINVILLE, CALLIE R 2020 20339 12/2/2020 $58,000.00
STARKEY, JESSICA R 2020 20361 12/2/2020 $39,500.00
PERRY, JESSICA LEIGH 2020 20364 12/2/2020 $351,920.00
BALL, REBECCA L 2020 20366 12/2/2020 $173,600.00
TAFF, BETHANY 2020 20368 12/2/2020 $342,814.00
LCR FARMS LLC 2020 20390 12/3/2020 $563,500.00
KOLSTAD, MICHAEL L TRUST 2020 20392 12/3/2020 $243,000.00
HUNT, RANDI K 2020 20477 12/4/2020 $148,484.00
POCHRON, LAMESA 2020 20492 12/4/2020 $380,000.00
EVANS, ERIN E 2020 20499 12/4/2020 $306,000.00
FISHER, LACHELLE 2020 20513 12/4/2020 $242,000.00
O'CONNER, ANDELLA 2020 20576 12/7/2020 $129,000.00
JOHNSON, SHAILA 2020 20631 12/7/2020 $245,520.00
SADAKA, MARK 2020 20784 12/9/2020 $96,000.00
PRICE, JOHN M 2020 20814 12/9/2020 $206,600.00
EMERY, EMILY A 2020 20827 12/9/2020 $247,500.00
NIXA MINI STORAGE, LLC 2020 20977 12/10/2020 $1,439,920.00
PAULSELL, MELINDA 2020 21097 12/11/2020 $180,500.00
CARDWELL, MEGAN 2020 21108 12/11/2020 $364,950.00
WHITE ROSE INVESTMENTS LLC 2020 21110 12/11/2020 $1,271,200.00
SPURLOCK, MATT R 2020 21173 12/14/2020 $181,200.00
YOON, NANCY 2020 21175 12/14/2020 $488,500.00
GAO, YAN 2020 21200 12/14/2020 $194,000.00
TUCKER, KIMBERLY 2020 21253 12/14/2020 $119,000.00
HARRIS, LESLIE D 2020 21306 12/15/2020 $400,000.00
MORRIS, DEBORAH A 2020 21309 12/15/2020 $256,000.00
RICHARDSON, WANDA LYNN 2020 21497 12/16/2020 $442,500.00
CASE, KRISTI M 2020 21523 12/17/2020 $273,160.00
AKT, TRUST 2020 21574 12/17/2020 $371,700.00
D-MAN RENTAL, LLC 2020 21638 12/18/2020 $2,225,000.00
PENDLETON, LIBBY A 2020 21650 12/18/2020 $205,000.00
SPEER, DEBRA A 2020 21760 12/21/2020 $135,000.00
PARKER, TINA N 2020 21784 12/21/2020 $276,900.00
MCCALL, ELIESE A 2020 21785 12/21/2020 $97,500.00
LEHMANN, AMANDA L 2020 21797 12/21/2020 $136,800.00
GORDON, LUCY D 2020 21799 12/21/2020 $691,000.00
HOLLENBECK, KRISTOPHER 2020 21887 12/22/2020 $56,100.00
THE SCHUCHMANN BUILDING GROUP LLC 2020 21907 12/22/2020 $720,000.00
GOULD, THERESA 2020 21966 12/23/2020 $111,000.00
HUBBARD, KERRI R 2020 22002 12/23/2020 $99,100.00
HOLLENBECK, KRISTOPHER 2020 22064 12/28/2020 $217,200.00
SAMUEL, JOYCE L 2020 22110 12/28/2020 $228,500.00
MCELHINNEY, CHRISTIE 2020 22206 12/29/2020 $180,000.00
BUNING, JANINE D 2020 22207 12/29/2020 $349,000.00

$16,264,468.0046

OLD MISSOURI BANK
JCS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2020 20782 12/9/2020 $84,000.00
JCS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2020 21068 12/11/2020 $269,000.00
JCS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2020 21071 12/11/2020 $269,000.00
JCS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2020 21082 12/11/2020 $269,000.00
SOUTH, ASHLYNNE 2020 21890 12/22/2020 $142,000.00

$1,033,000.005
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ON Q FINANCIAL
BACA, LYNELL 2020 21946 12/23/2020 $215,109.00
KRANS, JAMIE 2020 22090 12/28/2020 $249,100.00

$464,209.002

OZARK BANK
MEESE, RUTH A 2020 20228 12/1/2020 $92,500.00
LANCE MARTIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2020 20263 12/1/2020 $180,800.00
ALL AMISH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2020 20864 12/9/2020 $60,000.00
HUDSON, ANGELA 2020 21093 12/11/2020 $200,000.00
MCCORMACK, TAMMY G 2020 21095 12/11/2020 $143,000.00
BURNS HOMES LLC 2020 21515 12/17/2020 $202,335.00
BURNS HOMES LLC 2020 21532 12/17/2020 $202,335.00
SON PROPERTIES, LLC 2020 21671 12/18/2020 $160,000.00
NEWBERRY, TERRAH D 2020 21717 12/21/2020 $55,308.58
TINDER INVESTMENTS LLC 2020 21913 12/22/2020 $753,649.00
PECK, HUNTER 2020 21919 12/22/2020 $22,000.00
HILLGAMYER, TIM 2020 21988 12/23/2020 $100,000.00
FAITH RENTALS, LLC 2020 22021 12/28/2020 $209,000.00
C & S RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES, LLC 2020 22023 12/28/2020 $92,000.00
C & S RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES, LLC 2020 22025 12/28/2020 $89,500.00
MAJOR, DAWN L 2020 22139 12/28/2020 $75,500.00
TAGUE, GINA D 2020 22146 12/28/2020 $120,000.00
HULL, JONA 2020 22215 12/29/2020 $122,500.00
GREENBERG, LAURA 2020 22319 12/30/2020 $22,500.00
WHITTINGTON, RACHEL S 2020 22428 12/31/2020 $157,600.00

$3,060,527.5820

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES
STEFKA, BRADLEY A 2020 20303 12/2/2020 $197,452.00
CAPPS, BILLY JAMES 2020 21040 12/11/2020 $101,450.00
RANTZ, CYNTHIA 2020 22164 12/29/2020 $138,328.00

$437,230.003

PEOPLE'S BANK OF SENECA
MOORE, SIERRA BELLE 2020 22192 12/29/2020 $188,000.00
MOORE, SIERRA BELLE 2020 22196 12/29/2020 $35,250.00

$223,250.002

PEOPLES COMMUNITY BANK
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20868 12/9/2020 $317,550.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20882 12/9/2020 $314,050.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 20887 12/9/2020 $324,600.00
SISK, RICHARD S 2020 20946 12/10/2020 $124,000.00
THIRD DAY BUILT LLC 2020 20999 12/10/2020 $321,300.00
JK & PK PROPERTIES 2020 21256 12/14/2020 $230,000.00
NIXA REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC 2020 22136 12/28/2020 $4,196,433.53

$5,827,933.537

PINNACLE BANK
UNITED HOME BUILDERS, LLC 2020 22451 12/31/2020 $2,085,000.00

$2,085,000.001
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PRIMELENDING
BERGEVIN, NADINE M 2020 20662 12/7/2020 $125,000.00
SPENCER, ABBY 2020 21005 12/10/2020 $156,717.00
FANNING, TRYSTAN G 2020 21194 12/14/2020 $260,300.00
JOHNSON, RYAN 2020 21669 12/18/2020 $319,442.00
LEWIS, KIMBERLY ANN CRUZAN 2020 21757 12/21/2020 $228,800.00
KNIGHT, TIMOTHY 2020 22177 12/29/2020 $165,000.00

$1,255,259.006

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE
DAVIS, KATELYN 2020 20318 12/2/2020 $173,520.00
MCDERMOTT, MARY L 2020 21030 12/11/2020 $190,000.00
PALMER, RICHARD 2020 21498 12/16/2020 $200,000.00

$563,520.003

QUICKEN LOANS
STUMP, JOHN D 2020 20238 12/1/2020 $297,555.00
SHERMAN, DEBORAH 2020 20462 12/4/2020 $167,100.00
ATKINSON, LACEY 2020 20599 12/7/2020 $162,774.00
KELLER, CLAYTON V 2020 20600 12/7/2020 $235,000.00
GREEN, MARILYN D 2020 20709 12/8/2020 $198,400.00
JONES, PATRICIA ANN TOMAZIN 2020 20723 12/8/2020 $169,900.00
CARLSON, NANCY ANNETTE 2020 20810 12/9/2020 $172,000.00
RYAN, REBECCA 2020 20885 12/9/2020 $159,000.00
TRUST, JULIE A 2020 21155 12/14/2020 $125,000.00
MAJOR, CYNTHIA K 2020 21156 12/14/2020 $102,832.00
HAWKEY, JOSHUA 2020 21174 12/14/2020 $193,000.00
SAUERBRUNN, JENNIFER 2020 21214 12/14/2020 $375,250.00
JOHNSON, ANDY 2020 21300 12/15/2020 $140,000.00
MURPHY, RHONDA I 2020 21411 12/16/2020 $198,880.00
WEIBEL, CRYSTAL M 2020 21412 12/16/2020 $205,000.00
WELLS, JEANINE 2020 21491 12/16/2020 $131,036.00
MCANINCH, SANANTHA 2020 21506 12/16/2020 $203,000.00
NICHOLS, KENT W 2020 21573 12/17/2020 $86,746.00
LAWRENCE, CASSANDRA L 2020 21648 12/18/2020 $300,000.00
ROSE, RICHARD L JR 2020 21942 12/23/2020 $102,695.00
RADANT, LORENZ 2020 21948 12/23/2020 $115,500.00
FISHER, MELANIE L 2020 22050 12/28/2020 $87,000.00
FREALY, DONALD 2020 22052 12/28/2020 $218,513.00
SCOBBA, RYDER T 2020 22053 12/28/2020 $138,000.00
COOPER, DEWEY 2020 22389 12/31/2020 $183,245.00

$4,467,426.0025

REGENT BANK
NIXA NORTH INVESTMENTS, LLC 2020 20965 12/10/2020 $513,871.66

$513,871.661

REGIONS BANK
BRANDWEIN, SHAWN D 2020 20644 12/7/2020 $132,000.00
FOSTER, STEPHEN H 2020 22401 12/31/2020 $248,000.00

$380,000.002

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE
HART, KENNETH 2020 20812 12/9/2020 $101,600.00

$101,600.001
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SCF RC FUNDING IV
SOAP WASH FUNDING, LLC 2020 22361 12/31/2020 $54,723,062.00

$54,723,062.001

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
JOHNSON, AMARETTE 2020 20396 12/3/2020 $4,619.70
BEHLE, STEVEN J 2020 21224 12/14/2020 $3,806.82
WOODY, AMY MARIA 2020 21404 12/16/2020 $5,231.75
ONEILL, KIMBERLY 2020 21413 12/16/2020 $5,162.70
CHERRY, SAMANTHA RAE 2020 21414 12/16/2020 $8,374.59
SCHAROLD, MARISSA L 2020 22277 12/30/2020 $1,873.38

$29,068.946

SEYMOUR BANK
KIRK, ROBERT 2020 20651 12/7/2020 $88,000.00

$88,000.001

SHILLING, PATRICIA J
AGAN, KIMBERLY S 2020 20420 12/3/2020 $58,000.00

$58,000.001

SIGNATURE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
SCOBEE, TERESA 2020 20223 12/1/2020 $60,000.00

$60,000.001

SILVERTON MORTGAGE
WILSON, MELISSA S 2020 22094 12/28/2020 $107,142.00

$107,142.001

SIMMONS BANK
GARRISON, KELLY 2020 20371 12/3/2020 $171,500.00
HENDRICK, TAYLOR 2020 22063 12/28/2020 $88,125.00
OWENSBY, DEBRA K 2020 22286 12/30/2020 $135,600.00

$395,225.003

SOUTHERN BANK
STOKES, STEPHANIE 2020 20378 12/3/2020 $78,400.00
FLEMING, JERRICA 2020 20547 12/4/2020 $25,000.00
HARSHBERGER, NICKOL 2020 20766 12/8/2020 $175,000.00
TOWNSEND, ROBERT 2020 20790 12/9/2020 $150,000.00
WHITE OAK HOLDINGS, LLC 2020 20842 12/9/2020 $784,000.00
BENSON, JODINE A 2020 21580 12/17/2020 $99,000.00
SCOTT, GARY W 2020 21645 12/18/2020 $191,000.00
KJAR, ROGER 2020 21744 12/21/2020 $352,000.00
KAMIES, MARK 2020 21749 12/21/2020 $400,000.00
ASHE, RICHARD 2020 21837 12/22/2020 $80,000.00
GIRTH, AMY E 2020 22262 12/30/2020 $100,000.00
PATTERSON, DANNY D JR 2020 22340 12/30/2020 $209,950.00
HALE, JUSTIN 2020 22357 12/30/2020 $454,552.00

$3,098,902.0013
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SPRINGFIELD FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
CHUBB, JORDAN 2020 20198 12/1/2020 $84,000.00
MCCORMICK MELISSA K 2020 20240 12/1/2020 $194,267.00
DANIEL, DARIUS 2020 20261 12/1/2020 $293,760.00
KHAKHAYEV, SARAH 2020 20307 12/2/2020 $399,500.00
COHEN, GINGER 2020 20435 12/3/2020 $230,000.00
PIERCE, LINDY 2020 20532 12/4/2020 $140,000.00
FORSYTHE, PATRICIA 2020 20568 12/7/2020 $110,461.00
GALE, NATHAN 2020 20607 12/7/2020 $134,937.15
EALY, MICHELLE 2020 20699 12/8/2020 $113,000.00
APARICIO, EMERITA L QUINTANILLA 2020 20777 12/9/2020 $267,920.00
JONES, KRISTINA K 2020 20935 12/10/2020 $60,000.00
LALONDE, GENEVIEVE 2020 21028 12/11/2020 $326,250.00
MCKAY, COLLEEN 2020 21555 12/17/2020 $248,500.00
COWIN, HEATHER 2020 21647 12/18/2020 $255,000.00
ALLISON, ASHLEY 2020 21649 12/18/2020 $267,400.00
HEIDELBERG, BRETT D 2020 21795 12/21/2020 $122,500.00
GOODE, DENNEY F 2020 21839 12/22/2020 $104,400.00
GOODE, DENNEY 2020 21846 12/22/2020 $92,400.00
JACOBSON, KELLEY MARIE TRUST 2020 21898 12/22/2020 $224,600.00
SAMOORIAN, VERNON M 2020 22101 12/28/2020 $170,600.00
GRIMES, DAVID 2020 22154 12/29/2020 $37,000.00
LEEPER, TALYIA A 2020 22173 12/29/2020 $35,000.00
LOWERY, GINGER L 2020 22298 12/30/2020 $460,000.00
PERSKY, LORI D 2020 22309 12/30/2020 $510,400.00

$4,881,895.1524

STATE BANK OF SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
PYRENEES PROPERTIES, LLC 2020 20201 12/1/2020 $853,600.00
OLIVER, KRISTIN 2020 22455 12/31/2020 $692,871.52
OLIVER, KRISTIN 2020 22457 12/31/2020 $30,000.00

$1,576,471.523

STEWARD MORTGAGE FUNDING
EDGE, BRENT 2020 20281 12/1/2020 $241,200.00

$241,200.001

SULLIVAN BANK
BROWN, MORGAN L 2020 21105 12/11/2020 $36,000.00
THE NEW YORK WAY PROPERTIES, LLC 2020 21721 12/21/2020 $280,000.00

$316,000.002

SUN WEST MORTGAGE
AMSTUTZ, DEETE R 2020 20787 12/9/2020 $103,000.00

$103,000.001

SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK
TRI-PROPERTY GROUP LLC 2020 20340 12/2/2020 $220,000.00

$220,000.001

TABLE ROCK COMMUNITY BANK
EBERT, REBECCA R 2020 20622 12/7/2020 $161,820.00
MIDYETT, TIMOTHY L 2020 20831 12/9/2020 $175,000.00
THOMASON, HELEN M 2020 20869 12/9/2020 $161,500.00

$498,320.003
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TELCOM CREDIT UNION
RAYMOND, MICHELLE 2020 21268 12/15/2020 $145,200.00
KEENER, DEANNA 2020 22197 12/29/2020 $116,000.00
DOTY, DONNA F 2020 22198 12/29/2020 $50,000.00

$311,200.003

THE BANK OF MISSOURI
BORODAY, ANNA 2020 20616 12/7/2020 $100,000.00
MATTHEWS, ALISON P 2020 21154 12/14/2020 $250,000.00
GILBERT, ASHLEY E TRUST 2020 21245 12/14/2020 $463,200.00
MESSENGER, EMILY 2020 21767 12/21/2020 $960,000.00
PRIDGEN, KELLY 2020 22187 12/29/2020 $263,500.00
MCGOWEN, MILTON B JR 2020 22235 12/29/2020 $130,000.00
BESS, SHERRY L TRUST 2020 22240 12/29/2020 $169,110.00

$2,335,810.007

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
CURTIS, SUSAN 2020 21159 12/14/2020 $322,162.00

$322,162.001

TOP FLITE FINANCIAL
SHELBY, JERALD W 2020 20879 12/9/2020 $158,719.00

$158,719.001

TRUHOME SOLUTIONS LLC
BROWN KRISTEN 2020 21524 12/17/2020 $132,000.00

$132,000.001

U S BANK
LINDLEY, SAM G 2020 20461 12/4/2020 $104,000.00
TURNER, STEPHEN H 2020 20866 12/9/2020 $260,775.00
PALMER, CASSIDY MARIE 2020 21057 12/11/2020 $346,209.00
SCOTT, STEPHANIE ANN 2020 21158 12/14/2020 $190,000.00
PHILLIPS, TERESA 2020 21281 12/15/2020 $78,900.00
BINKLEY, JEANNIE 2020 21282 12/15/2020 $188,000.00
YARBER, JAMES D 2020 21586 12/17/2020 $105,651.00
GUYEAR, CRYSTAL 2020 21769 12/21/2020 $139,000.00
JENKINS, DEBRAH 2020 22291 12/30/2020 $175,000.00

$1,587,535.009

UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE
STOCKBARGER, WALTER RANDY 2020 20807 12/9/2020 $228,000.00
GOODIN, WILLIAM 2020 20813 12/9/2020 $439,000.00
GOODIN, KELLY 2020 21745 12/21/2020 $439,000.00

$1,106,000.003

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
SPEAKS, MEGAN 2020 20338 12/2/2020 $269,450.00
WELLS, JAMES 2020 21014 12/10/2020 $146,500.00
BRANSTETTER, SYDNEY 2020 21389 12/15/2020 $175,956.00

$591,906.003
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VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS
CRAYS, CRYSTAL 2020 20628 12/7/2020 $142,708.00
MULLINS, TOMMIE C 2020 21782 12/21/2020 $286,900.00
KAMATOY, MARY GRACE 2020 21959 12/23/2020 $301,771.00
RHODES, KRISTINA D 2020 21979 12/23/2020 $390,000.00
SHIELDS, STEPHANIE 2020 22165 12/29/2020 $217,278.00

$1,338,657.005

VOLT CREDIT UNION
PAVLOV, OKSANA 2020 21278 12/15/2020 $67,000.00

$67,000.001

WATERFORD BANK
LIPCHIK, ALISSA M 2020 21250 12/14/2020 $202,000.00

$202,000.001

WELLS FARGO BANK
SALES, JONVERL M 2020 20654 12/7/2020 $276,600.00
RATHBUN, EMILY A 2020 20774 12/9/2020 $169,700.00
BURGESS, ESTHER 2020 21074 12/11/2020 $103,543.00
HICKS, BRAYDON 2020 21283 12/15/2020 $118,800.00
CREWS, GARRA K 2020 21420 12/16/2020 $160,000.00
PILKINGTON, JANSEN 2020 21689 12/18/2020 $188,750.00
PARRISH, KIRSTEN L 2020 21778 12/21/2020 $343,750.00
ROGERS, JULIE 2020 22015 12/28/2020 $83,620.00
WELTSCH, JONATHAN 2020 22439 12/31/2020 $229,000.00

$1,673,763.009

WINTRUST MORTGAGE
MANSEL, ANGELA K 2020 21294 12/15/2020 $191,920.00

$191,920.001

WOOD & HUSTON BANK
SMITH, JENNIFER J 2020 20206 12/1/2020 $38,000.00
WALLACE, ROBIN E 2020 20215 12/1/2020 $75,000.00
BLANKENSHIP, KENDRA 2020 20400 12/3/2020 $198,000.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 22444 12/31/2020 $254,040.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 22446 12/31/2020 $251,240.00
OLLER HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 2020 22448 12/31/2020 $259,680.00

$1,075,960.006

$992,078,421.17REPORT TOTALS: 715


